Community Preservation Act Funds
Current Status of Active Funded Projects

Fiscal . ., . CPA Funding |Total Expended| CPA Funds
Project Title Address Funding Category . - Notes on Progress
Year Appropriated to Date Remaining
Four to Six Sites (See Project Work - Parks and Rec working with t Iting firms wh
FY22 Athletic Fields Improvements our to Six Sites (See Projec Recreation $420,000 $134,962 $285,038 ork In progress - Parks and Rec working with two consulting firms whoj
Website) will share the design work
) 677 Winchester Street, Newt ’ ) )
Fr21 Coleman House Senior Housing Preservation inc :?;’lan;? ewton Community Housing $4,214,622 $3,793,160 $421,462 Work in progress - Funding expended up to 10% hold back
Auburndale - Charles River to L
FY21, FY23 Commonwealth Avenue Carriageway Redesign |0 "92'€ ;;:S iver to Lyons) Recreation $523,002 $370,850 $152,152 Design work in progress - Addnl Funding approved Aug 8
Crescent Street Site A t, Feasibility and
FY16, FY17 rescent Street Si eD::egs:me" easlbllity an 70 Crescent Street, Auburndale |Community Housing/Recreation| $360,000 $225,403.00 $134,597.00 Project on hold since 2018.
256 Albemarle Road Project Und -B Hendrie + Archetype chosen t let
Fr21 Gath Memorial Pool Feasibility Study emarle Roa Recreation $60,000 $58,700 $1,300 roject Underway - Bargmann Hencrle + Archetype chosen to complete,
Newtonville work.
) 256 Albemarle Road ) )
Fv23 Gath Memorial Pool Enhancements - Phase II NEV‘:{Z?:”'TIG o Recreation $486,500 $0 $486,500 Bargmann Hendrie + Archetype will complete once Phase | finalized
Fy19, pyza |GO1d0 Meir House Senior Housing Expansion (Stantor] 160 Stanton Ave, Auburndale, MA O S RER oEyTE Project underway - Four requistions to date and have used all funding
Avenue) 02466 except 10% retainage
. N 70-76 Eldredge Street, " N Work d for the inter. Anti ted letion Spring 2023.
21 Grace Episcopal Church Tower Restoration recee Street Historic Resources $1,433,000 $1,022,254 $410,746 oricwrapped up for the winter. Anticipated completion >pring
Newton Corner Preservation Restriction drafted and sent to applicant for review.
Jackson Road (behind 83-127 )
’ ’ ) Project 25% complete - h d all fund t 10% holdback t
FY19, FY21 Haywood House Senior Housing Development | Kennedy Circle), Newton Corner, Community Housing $3,077,900 $2,769,910 $307,990 O o e e e oldbackto
MA 02458
HISTORIC BURYING GROUNDS 3, East Parish Buryi
Multiple o ast Parish BUTYINB |\ ewton Corner, MA 02458 Historic Resources $208,700 $164,454 $44,246 Retaining wall work complete, replacement fencing in progress
FY23  [lacksont Basement Phase| 537 Street, 2458 Historic Resources $75,000 0 $75,000 City Council approved funding Oct. 3, 2022.
Project lly delayed to 2022 - King with dor and
Fr21 Jackson Fence 537 Washi Street, -2458 Historic Resources $28,990 $2,200 $26,790 roject originally delayed to now warking with new vencor an
waiting for new proposal
. . Crystal Lake, Lake Ay , Newtt .
FY22 Levingston Cove Improvements Project rystatake, H;:‘an";"“e EWION Open Space/Recreation $1,440,344 $0 $1,440,304 Groundbreaking scheduled for Tuesday Dec. 13
New Art Center/Church of the Open Word Funding A d Oct. 2021, Grant A t signed and waiting f
FY22 ew Art Center/Church of the Open Wort 19 Highland Avenue, Newtonville Historic Resources $94,600 $0 $94,600 unding Approved Oct » Grant Agreement signec and walting for
Restoration applciant to submit requests for reimbursement
: ' ! Project funding chartered by City Council - anticipate vot
Fv23 Newton Affordable Housing Trust Various Community Housing $1,948,056 $0 $1,948,056 roject funding chartered by City Council - anticipate vote on
recommendation on Oct. 17
Project biddi lete - City worki tracts with MHC and
Fr22 Newton Architectural Survey, 1940-1972 Various Historic Resources $17,500 $0 $17,500 roject biccing complete - Lity working on contracts wi an
consultant. Expect to start work by early Nov. 2022
’ 791 Walnut Street, Newton Center, . Final Report Approved; P tion Restrict tto MHC for final
FYis NEWTON CEMETERY Whipple-Beal Cast Iron Fence ainutstreet, Newton tenter, Historic Resources $60,000 $54,000 $6,000 inal Report Approved; Preservation Restriction sent to ortina
MA 02459 signatures
FY22 Newton Community Farm 303 Nahanton Street, Oak Hill Historic Resources 488,554 0 88,554 Public Buildings gathering bid information on water infiltration repairs
17200 Vine Street (bordered by La
NEWTON CONSERVATORS, C tion Restricti ; ) ) )
FY20 onservation REsIrIctions)  Grange st.), Chestnut Hill, MA Open Space $15,000 0 $15,000 On hold pending completion of Conservation Restriction
(Kesseler Woods)
02467
FY04, FY06, | Newton HOMEBUYER ASSISTANCE Program, Phases ) ’ )
,209,/ ,584, ! Py
Y09, FY14,P115 s Citywide Community Housing $3,209,050 $2,584,958 $624,092 In Progress
Y22 Nonantum Village Senior Housing Preservation 241 Watertown Street Community Housing $500,000 $246,290 $253,710 Roof work complete, HVAC equipment purchased
Connecting Evergreen Street to 10/4/22 - Working with MassDOT to coordinate design/build contract
_ Lasell Boathouse to Charles Street ) ith k on 190 and would like to use CPA funding t
FY20 PIGEON HILL TRAIL (Riverside Greenway) Design | o oo oroc 0 Charies Stree Recreation $50,000 $3,737.93 $46,262 with upcoming work on 11 and woutd ke to use ERA Tunding to
in Auburndale, including two integrate this project into the larger construction work. Anticipate
underpasses under Interstate 90 requesting a time extension for this work.
Includes both purchase funds and legal fees. Remaining funds include
Webster Woods/ 300 H d Pond Park 300H d Pond Park
FY20 ebster Woods/ ammond Pond Parkaway ammonc Pond Parieway, Open Space $15,740,000 15,219,426 $520,574 legal fees and discount received from bond sale; Conservation Restrictior]
(Land Acquisition) Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 «
in Progress.
West Newton Armory Affordable Housi ' ) ity Council d funding July 11, 2022. Grant A ttob
FY22 est Newton Armory Aftordable Housing 1135 Washington Street Community Housing $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000 1ty Council approved funding July rant Agreement to be
Development drafted
Project Totals| $41,545,675.00 | $30,695,675.79 | $10,849,999.22

12/8/2022



